purpose of providing emergency financial assistance to businesses that have been negatively impacted by the 
COVID19 virus and the downturn of the oil and gas industry pursuant to Section 8(1) of The Municipalities Act; 
and 

WHEREAS the Town of Oxbow received $79,122 (Seventy-nine thousand one hundred and twenty-two dollars) 
under the Safe Restart Saskatchewan Fund; and 

WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Oxbow has deemed it desirous that the entirety of these funds be 
distributed directly to the businesses of the Town of Oxbow; now 

Therefore, the Council of the Town of Oxbow in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows: